

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. M.P. No. 2621 of 2024

Jay Prakash Roy	---	---	Petitioner
Versus			
The State of Jharkhand and Another	---	---	Opp. Parties

CORAM: **Hon’ble Mr. Justice Ambuj Nath**

For the Petitioner: Mrs. Jasvindar Mazumdar, Advocate
For the O.P-State: Mr. Shiv Shankar Kumar, A.P.P

09 / 28.11.2025 As prayed for, list this application after two weeks.

November 28, 2025

(Ambuj Nath, J)

Ranjeet/
Uploaded
28.11.2025